THE DATASHEET OF
VSRP1206S1-R100F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DOCUMENT : VSRP1206S1
REVISION    : A4
1
Current Sensing Resistor
tor

a 0.70 ± 0.30
b 0.70 ± 0.30
Type Designation :
 V S R P  1206    S    1  -   □ □ □ □  □
(1)    (2)     (3)   (4)  -    (5)     (6)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Size
(3) Terminal type : S = Short terminal
(4) Power Rating : 1 = 1W
(5) Resistance value:
The “R” shall be used as a decimal point, For example --
R010 = 0.01;
(6) Tolerance (%)
       F=±1%, G=±2%, J=±5%
Unit: mm
L
W
a a
t
b
DOCUMENT : VSRP1206S1
REVISION    : A4
3
Current Sensing Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance (TCR)
As electrical specifications JIS-C-5201
Room temperature
Room temperature+100℃
Short Time Overload △R: ± 0.5%
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
JIS-C-5201-1 4.13
2.5 x rated power for 5 seconds.
Insulation Resistance Over 100 M on Overcoat layer face up
Over 1,000 M on Substrate side face up
JIS-C-5201-1 4.6
100VDC for 60 +10/-0 seconds.
Voltage Proof △R: ± 1.0%
Without damage by flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or breakdown
JIS-C-5201-1 4.7
400VAC(rms.) for 60 +10/-0 seconds.
ESD △R: ± 1.0% AEC-Q200-002
Human body, 3KV.
Mechanical
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Solderability The surface of terminal immersed shall be
minimum of 95% covered with a new
coating of solder
JIS-C-5201-1 4.17
245 ± 5℃ for 3 ± 0.5 seconds.
Resistance to Solder
Heat
△R: ± 1.0%
Without distinct deformation in
appearance
JIS-C-5201-1 4.18
260 ± 5℃ for 10 ± 1 seconds.
Bending Test △R: ± 1.0%
Without mechanical damage such as